
NEXT TO NORMAL

Thurs(9/20)
Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time

VERA SHOW 
NOTES

VERA SHOW 
NOTES

VERA SHOW 
NOTES

VERA SHOW 
NOTES

VERA SHOW 
NOTES

T1: Weld Cube A 
Base

(If Necessary - 
Pick Up Triscuits 
from Stewart - 
need 11)

Attach Casters to 
Cube A

T2: Pull/Wrap 
Masking Wall Flat Make Piano Attach Triscuits to 

Cube A 

T1: Make Custom 
Unit B1, E, F (Unit 
Wall)

Add Masonite 
Cover to Cube A

T2: Pull/Wrap 
Masking Wall 
Flats

Make Step Unit 1

1:
00

-3
:0

0

- Remove Soft 
Goods -

Pull/Wrap 
Masking Wall 
FlatS

Pull Unit Wall 
Verticals and Plug 
Necessary Holes

3:
00

-5
:0

0

- Remove Soft 
Goods -

Pull/Wrap 
Masking Wall 
FlatS

Make 1 Chair

Make 1 Chair

Make 1 Chair

Cut/Drill Box Tube 
for Caster Plates 
(# 41)

Cut/Drill Box Tube 
for Caster Plates 
(#41)

10
:0

0-
12

:0
0

8:
30

-1
0:

00

Make Piano

Fri(9/21)Mon (9/17) Tues (9/18) Wed (9/19)
BUILD SCHEDULE - WEEK 1



NEXT TO NORMAL

Clean Steel Weld Cube A Top

Cut Steel for 
Cube A Base

Weld Brackets to 
Cube A Base

Cut Steel for 
Cube A Top and 
Verticals

Weld Cube A Top 
to Cube A Base 
with Verticals

6:
00

-1
0:

00

- - -



NEXT TO NORMAL

Thurs(9/27)

Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time

T1: Unit Wall Bolt                

T2: Cube A Maso

T1: Unit Wall Bolt  

T2: Cube B Base

1
:0

0
-3

:0
0

-

Masking Walls          

THTR 160: Staple 

Muslin

- Cube B Brackets Chairs

3
:0

0
-5

:0
0

-

Masking Walls         

THTR 160: Staple 

Muslin

- Cube B Brackets Chairs

Cut/Weld Base A Cube A Casters

Cube A Brackets Cube A Triscuits

Cube B Base

Cube B Base Cube B Verticals

6
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0

- - -

Piano

1
0
:0

0
-1

2
:0

0
8

:3
0

-1
0

:0
0

Piano

Piano

T1: Cube A Top 

T2: Masking 

Walls

Piano

T1: Cube A 

Verticals                

T2: Masking 

Walls

Fri(9/28)Mon (9/24) Tues (9/25) Wed (9/26)

BUILD SCHEDULE - WEEK 2



NEXT TO NORMAL

Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time

1
:0

0
-3

:0
0

-
US Wall - pull and 

bolt
- US Wall - Muslin US Wall - Muslin

3
:0

0
-5

:0
0

-

Make 2 custom 

units for US Wall 

(Sheet #25, #26)

- US Wall - Muslin US Wall - Muslin

Clean Steel

Cube B-D 

Framing and 

Angles

Cube Angles

Build Scrim 

Frame

Thurs(10/4) Fri(10/5)Mon (10/1) Tues (10/2) Wed (10/3)

BUILD SCHEDULE - WEEK 3

Catchup

Build Scrim 

Frame
Catchup

6
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0

- - -

Plywood back to 

VonTobel

1
0
:0

0
-1

2
:0

0
8

:3
0

-1
0

:0
0

Chairs 

Plywood back to 

VonTobel

Cube A - cut 

down by 2'  
Chairs 

Rigging Hardware 

on Masking Walls



NEXT TO NORMAL

Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time Item Time

1
:0

0
-3

:0
0

- - - Attach Scrim
US Wall - Rigging 

Hardware

3
:0

0
-5

:0
0

- - - Attach Scrim Caster Change

Truss Pickpoints 

and Rig

Build Tables

Thurs(10/11) Fri(10/12)Mon (10/8) Tues (10/9) Wed (10/10)

-

BUILD SCHEDULE - WEEK 4 (v.2)

Wagon Brakes

Build Tables Fix Chairs

6
:0

0
-1

0
:0

0

- - -

-

1
0
:0

0
-1

2
:0

0
8

:3
0

-1
0

:0
0

Build Scrim 

Frame

- -
Build Scrim 

Frame

-
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